COUNCIL ON HIGHER EDUCATION UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO Rio Piedras, Puerto Rico

1979-80 Certification number 57a

I, Ramón Burgos Díaz, Acting Executive Secretary for the Council on Higher Education, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:-----

That the Council on Higher Education, at its meeting held on November 9, 1979, approved the Mission of the Cayey University College. The statement of the Mission is as follows:

- 1. To upgrade the teaching of Sciences and Nathematics through the training of teachers specially qualified to fulfill this important phase of education in the public and private elementary and high schools in Puerto Rico.
- 2. To develop research in the teaching of Sciences and Mathematics at the elementary and secondary school levels.
- 3. To provide instruction in the Arts and Sciences, in occupational areas, and in certain specialties leading to Bachelors degrees, Associate degrees or Certificates of completion of studies, providing that such programs are found necessary, that the College has the resources to offer them and that they are related to the Arts and Sciences.
- 4. To offer academic instruction to prepare students to do graduate work in Arts and Sciences or to enter post-graduate professional schools.
- 5. To promote study and research in matter pertaining to the mountainous region of Puerto Rico and, in particular, the Cayey region.
- 6. To provide a program in Extension and Continuing Education in order to meet the needs of the region served by the Cayey University College.
- 7. To provide co-curricular activities directed towards the integrated development of the student, and to promote community involvement.

NOW, THEREFORE, SO THAT IT BE KNOWN AND REGISTERED, I issue this certification under the seal of the University of Puerto Rico, at Rio Piedras, Puerto Rico, this twenty-first day of February of the year nineteen hundred and eighty.

Ramon Burgos Diaz

acting Executive Secretary

11